Mr. David Rhoades
Senior VP, Exelon Generation Co., LLC
President and CNO, Exelon Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: DRESDEN NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNITS 2 AND 3 – INTEGRATED
INSPECTION REPORT 05000237/2021002 AND 05000249/2021002
Dear Mr. Rhoades:

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4394945 2/3-57214B-B, AEER A/C RCU Compressor 'B' Tripped 01/09/2021
4399725 2/3-57214B-B, AEER A/C RCU Compressor 'B' Tripped 02/02/2021
4400863 AEER HVAC Compressor Trip 02/07/2021
4410467 AEER HVAC Compressor Trip 03/21/2021
4411622 Trend IR:  'B' AEER HVAC Compressor Trips 03/25/2021
4411622 Trend IR:  'B' AEER HVAC Compressor Trips 03/25/2021
4422420 2B Reactor Recirc Pump Trip 05/08/2021
Engineering
Evaluations
(a)(1) Determination Evaluation for Maintenance Rule
Function 5714
00
4413041 2A Recirculation Drive Minor Trouble 03/31/2021
4414920 2A Recirculation Drive Minor Trouble Alarm 04/08/2021
4416293 2A Recirc Drive Minor Trouble 04/14/2021
4417425 2A Recirc Drive Minor Trouble 04/18/2021
Corrective Action
Documents
4421564 Unexpected Alarm 902-4 B-1, 2A Recirculation Drive Minor
Trouble
05/04/2021
Operability
Evaluations
DRE-2-2021-
0108
Operational Decision Matrix for 2A ASD Output Ground
Voltage
01
DFP 0800-69 Hi-TRAC Movement Within the Unit 2/3 Reactor Building 42
DFP 0800-74 Helium Cooldown System Operation and MPC Reflood 06
DMP 5800-18 Load Handling of Heavy Loads and Lifting Devices 31
OP-AA-108-117 Protected Equipment Lists for Various On-Line Plant
Configurations
04/01/2021 -
06/31/2021
OP-AA-108-117 Protected Equipment Lists for Shutdown Safety, D2F60 05/11/2021 -
05/15/2021
OU-DR-104 Shutdown Safety Management Program 23
71111.13
Procedures
WC-DR-104-1001 Dresden 345kV Switchyard Configuration Risk Assessment 08
4415618 No Light Indication for LPRM 2-0756-501L Detector 'C' when
Bypassed
04/10/2021
4418952 Unit 2 RBM 7 Power Pot would not go to 0V DC 04/26/2021
4423697 Historical Operability Evaluation for DPIS 2-0261-35E 05/14/2021
4425527 Sealant Around 2/3 EDG Vent Requires Replacement 05/25/2021
4430004 HPCI Trip during Quarterly Surveillance 06/17/2021
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
4430857 DW Temps TE 3-5741-12A and TE 3-1053-B above EQ 06/22/2021
20
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Limits
Drawings M-26, Sheet 2 Diagram of Nuclear Boiler and Reactor Recirculating Piping KV
DIS 0700-08 Rod Block Monitor Calibration Test 45Procedures
DTS 1600-38 Drywell EQ Temperature Monitoring 06
634272 2A Reactor Recirc Motor ASD Output Cables 0071111.18 Engineering
Changes TCCP 634252 TCCP for 2B Reactor Recirc Motor ASD Input Cables 00
4423001 IRM 13 Failed 05/11/2021
4423863 Unexpected Alarm:  902-4 E-5, 2A Recirculation Pump
Temperature High
05/16/2021
Corrective Action
Documents
4423961 IRM 13 Off-Scale High 05/16/2021
05141167-28 EM & Vendor Cable Testing 22269, 22272, 22277, 22253 05/16/2021
05141167-50 CE Install Replacement Cable 20502 per EC 634272 05/15/2021
05141167-68 CE Repairs of Damaged Cable Jackets in Trays 05/15/2021
05141167-72 EM Tan Delta Testing Replacement Cable 2A ASD CA20502 05/15/2021
05150956-01 EWP EMD Perform Megger Test of 2B Reactor Recirculation
Pump 4kV Feed Cables
05/16/2021
05150956-05 EWP EM Vendor Cable Diagnostics 05/10/2021
71111.19
Work Orders
5115618 IRM 13 Failed Upscale 05/14/2021
4423129 Unexpected Alarms due to IRM 15 Spiking 05/12/2021
4423174 Extraction MOV 2-3101-A will not go Closed 05/12/2021
4423219 Control Valve #1 Servo Cable Replacement Needed 05/12/2021
4423221 Control Valve #3 LVDT #1 Cable Replacement Needed 05/12/2021
4423222 Control Valve #3 LVDT #2 Cable Replacement Needed 05/12/2021
4423223 Control Valve #3 LVDT #3 Cable Replacement Needed 05/12/2021
4423240 Unexpected Alarm:  902-8 C-9, Unit 2 125V DC Battery
Ground
05/12/2021
4423256 M-13 Unable to Withdraw 05/12/2021
4423470 Normal Level Control Valve for 3B2 Heater 05/13/2021
4423690 Recommend 345kV Line 1221 Disconnect Repair in D2F60 05/14/2021
4423808 Unit 2 Control Valve #2 Servo Output Current Discrepancy 05/15/2021
4423815 NRC Question Unit 2 Reactor Recirculation Pump Discharge
Valve Packing Leaks
05/15/2021
71111.20 Corrective Action
Documents
4423874 Entered DOA 0010-21, High Condensate Pump Discharge 05/16/2021
21
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Conductivity
4349768 FLEX Diesel Samples Out of Specification 06/11/2020
4416605 DIS 1500-32:  Relay 2-1503-271 Not Dropped Out 04/14/2021
4419492 2B Core Spray Flow Differences Between Edgewise and
Computer
04/27/2021
Corrective Action
Documents
4427252 FLEX Flood Pumps A and B Diesel Fuel Failed Sample
Testing
06/02/2021
CC-AA-118 Diverse and Flexible Coping Strategies (FLEX), Spent Fuel
Pool Instrumentation (SFPI), and Hardened Containment
Vent System (HCVS) Program Document
06
DIS 1500-32 Division I Low Pressure Coolant Injection ECCS Loop
Selection Circuitry Logic System Functional Test
15
DOS 0010-50 Diesel Driven FLEX Equipment Surveillances 01
Procedures
DOS 6600-08 Diesel Generator Cooling Water Pump Quarterly and

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4133781 DPIS 2-0261-35A Found Out of Tolerance 05/02/2018
4193454 3B RR Pump DP Switch is Grounded 11/09/2018
4244414 Unexpected Alarm 903-4 C-22 due to 3-2301-14 Opening 04/29/2019
4280928 DPIS will not Trip 09/20/2019
4290427 Historical Operability Review for DPIS 3-0261-35C 10/23/2019
4324368 Operations Evaluate Disabling HPCI Pre-Action as OWA/OC 03/06/2020
4335087 Conduit Rusted for Cabling into 2202-19A Rack 04/13/2020
4352983 IEMA Walkdown TBCCW 06/26/2020
4367045 Found DPIS 2-0261-35C Out of Tolerance 09/02/2020
4388991 3B LPCI Heat Exchanger Tube Side Pressure Reading 0# 12/09/2020
4389830 U3 LPCI Loop II CCSW Pump D Discharge Test Connection
Valve Plugged
12/13/2020
4395944 Leak on 2A CRD Pump from Fire Header Leak 01/14/2021
4400499 Documenting Failure Analysis of 2A Recirculation Pump
DPIS
02/05/2021
4406791 3D CCSW Discharge Check Valve Inspection 02/26/2021
4412599 Degraded Piping off the 2-1401-4 Jockey Pump 03/30/2021
4418395 EOC Replace 2-0261-35A DPIS 04/22/2021
4418398 EOC Replace 2-0261-35G 04/22/2021
4429936 NRC Concerns: Scaffold Program 06/17/2021
Miscellaneous MMD2021 Dresden Scaffold Control Log 06/14/2021
MA-AA-716-025 Scaffold Installation, Modification, and Removal Request
Process
18
MA-AA-796-024 Scaffold Installation, Inspection, and Removal 12
Procedures
PI-AA-125 Corrective Action Program (CAP) Procedure 6 and 7
Work Orders 4634412 Unit 3 Open, Clean, and Inspect 3A LPCI Room Cooler Coils 04/16/2021
4422420 2B Reactor Recirculation Pump Trip 05/08/2021
4422466 Unit 2 125V DC Ground 05/09/2021
4422801 Report of Wisping Smoke from Cable Tray in Unit 2 LPHB 05/11/2021
Corrective Action
Documents
4424306 Unit 3 Generator Voltage Regulator Unresponsive 05/18/2021
DAN 903-8, C-4 4 kV Bus 33-1 Voltage Degraded 15
DGA-07 Unexpected Reactivity Change 26
71153
Procedures
DGP 03-01 Power Changes 140
24
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
DGP 03-03 Single Recirculation Loop Operation 50
DIP 0700-25 APRM Setpoint Adjustments to Enter into Single Loop
Operation
17
DIP 0700-26 Single Recirculation Loop Operation Rod Block Monitor
Calibration Test
11
DOA 0010-10 Fire-Explosion 26
DOA 0202-01 Recirculation Pump Trip 47
DOA 6500-08 Unit 3 4 kV Emergency Bus Degraded Voltage 12
DOS 0202-04 Operators Single Loop Operation Surveillance 17